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Exercise Rider ERIK ALAN KRUG is suspended forty five (45) days, November 11, 
2007 through December 25, 2007 and placed on probation for the term of his license 
(06/2009) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rules 1489 (h) (Grounds for 
Denial or Refusal of license – Cocaine) and 1874 (Disorderly Conduct). 
 
As a condition of reinstatement of his license Mr. Krug must enter into a contract with 
the Winners Foundation prior to November 14, 2007, and abide by the terms and 
conditions of that contract.  Further, conditions of testing are placed on Mr. Krug's 
license through the term of his license.  Failure to comply with the terms of probation 
may result in the suspension of Mr. Krug's license privileges. 
 
During the term of this suspension all licenses and license privileges of Erik Alan Krug 
are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of 
Stewards) subject is denied access to all premises within this jurisdiction. 
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